FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing 717-274-5999 <u>TRogers@APRSupply.com</u>

PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co. Wins Top 30 HVACR Distributors of 2022

June 1, 2022 - LEBANON, PA – APR Supply Co. is proud to announce that they have been listed as a Top 30 HVACR Distributor in HVAC by ACHR News. To be named to this list, ACHR News ranks distributors based upon their increase in sales percentage from 2020 to 2021. Thanks to record-setting sales, APR Supply Co. was ranked at number 26 for HVAC distributors, 38th in the plumbing category, and 47th in PVF.

APR Supply Co. is poised for another year of outstanding growth, despite the pressures of inflation, supply-chain, and labor shortages. President and CEO Scott Weaver muses, "To be among the top 30 HVAC distributors nationally is a feather in our cap during our centennial year of business. With roots as a plumbing supply house, we have truly risen to also make our mark in HVAC and PVF. We are humbled by this success, and thank our customers, vendor partners and teammates, as we would not be here without them."

Celebrating their centennial year, APR Supply Co, was founded in 1922 as Lebanon Plumbing Supply, and is presently guided by third generation owner, President, and CEO, Scott Weaver. Since its inception, APR Supply Co. has grown from a single location to 38 branches and 9 Oasis Kitchen and Bath Showrooms throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware. Their headquarters remains in Lebanon County, and most recently moved to Joel Drive where their main distribution center boasts over 350,000 square feet of storage.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A third generation, 100-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 38 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.